

FORM PTO-1595

#### 102094564 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents		
or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5 - 10 - 02  Banker's Trust Company  3. Nature of conveyance:  [ ] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ x] Other: Release of Security Interest Execution Date: (July 31, 2001)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Coltec Industries, Inc.  Street Address: Four Coliseum Centre  2730 West Tyvola Road  City: Charlotte State: North Carolina Zip: 28217  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  [ ] Yes [X] No	
4. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s) See attached  B. Patent No.(s) See attached		
Additional numbers attach	ned? [x]Yes []No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Scott D. Wofsy Internal Address: Cummings & Lockwood Street Address: Four Stamford Plaza City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06904-0120 Telephone: (203) 351-4192	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$320.00  [X] Enclosed  [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 11-0231  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Name of Person Signing: Scott D. Wofsy	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a $30/2$ r sheet, attachments, and document: [4]	

#### **SCHEDULE A**

# UNITED STATES PATENTS OWNED BY COLTEC INDUSTRIES INC

Patent No.	Issue Date	Description
5,694,682	December 9, 1997	Valve System for Capacity Control of a Screw Compressor and Method of Manufacturing Such Valves
5,713,724	February 3, 1998	System and Methods for Controlling Rotary Screw Compressors
5,716,201	February 10, 1998	Variable Displacement Vane Pump With Vane Tip Relief
5,726,891	March 10, 1998	Surge Detection System Using Engine Signature
5,733,109	March 31, 1998	Variable Displacement Vane Pump With Regulated Vane Loading

# UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS OWNED BY COLTEC INDUSTRIES INC

Serial No.	Filing Date	Description
08/890,144	July 9, 1997	Floating Wrist Pin for Piston Assembly
08/946,635	October 8, 1997	System and Methods for Controlling Rotary Screw Compressors
08/960,388	October 29, 1997	Method and Apparatus for Adjusting the Rotors of a Rotary Screw Compressor

S2739121.DOC 04/14/98

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

BANKER'S TRUST COMPANY, with a principal place of business at 280 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10017, as Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent") for the benefit of the Secured Creditors (as such term is defined in that certain Company Security Agreement dated as of March 24, 1992, as amended, modified or supplemented through the date hereof), hereby releases to Coltec Industries Inc, a Pennsylvania corporation ("The Company"), the security interest, *inter alia*, all of the right, title and interest of the Collateral Agent in the U.S. patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A ("Patents") under their respective names, granted to Collateral Agent under that certain Fourth Company Security Assignment for Security in U.S. Patents and Patent Applications dated as of March 16, 1998, between The Company and Collateral Agent, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 2, 1998 at Reel 9564, Frame 0932.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Collateral Agent, Collateral Agent releases and restores all right, title and interest in and to said Patents to The Company, thereby dissolving any and all liens and encumbrances regarding said Patents.

Collateral Agent

Dated: July 3)5, 2000

Name:

Title:

SUSAN L. LE FEVRE DIRECTOR

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY

On this the 31 day of July, 2000, before me personally came \( \sum\_{\text{NN}} \) to me known, who being duly sworn, executed the foregoing instrument.

[Notarial Seal]

Public

JOJEAN TRAVIS

Notary Public, State of New York

No. 01TR5013241

Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires July 15,

.NavLib1:65113.1 07/18/00

RECORDED: 05/10/2002

PATENT REEL: 012884 FRAME: 0716